You

) What the world thinks
YouGov / The Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 2052 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 24th - 25th May 2017

EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave| Con | Lab | M [con|Lab | “™® [ukip|Mate | Femate | 18-24 | 25.49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | RESOF | Midlands/H yo i | Scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 2052 | 806 | 876 | 647 | 607 | 151 |579]480) 123 | 198 | 993 | 1059 [ 238 | 876 | 507 [ 431 | 1170 | 882 | 246 681 441 495 189

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
18-19 24-25
May May

HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION:

Westminster
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those
who would not vote or don't know]

Con 44 43 26 63 | 100 0 0 87 9 8 55| 45 40 22 31 45 67| 41 45 36 51 46 37 30
Lab 35 38 50 23 0 100 0 7 81 35 13| 32 43 59 48 32 19| 38 37 48 30 39 48 22
LibDem 9 10 16 3 0 0 1005 8 51 5 |12 8 14 11 9 8 12 6 12 12 8 8 6
UKIP 3 4 1 7 0 0 0 0o 1 2 26| 5 3 1 3 7 4 3 6 2 5 5 4 0
Other 8 6 8 4 0 0 0 o 1 4 1 6 4 8 7 2 6 6 2 2 2 2 43
Other Parties Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those
who would not vote or don't know]
SNP/PCY 5 5 6 3 0 0 0 o 1 o0 1 4 5 3 6 5 2 4 5 0 0 1 0 41
Green 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 o 0 4 1 1 1 2 2 2 0 2 1 2 2 0 2 2
BNP O 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Respect 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
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There is a general election on June 8th, which
party will you vote for?
Conservative 32 32 23 48 | 100 0 0 74 8 7 43| 35 29 17 22 35 56| 33 29 29 37 32 27 23
Labour 27 30 43 18 0 100 0 6 69 30 11| 26 33 50 33 24 17 32 27 37 23 31 38 18
Liberal Democrat 7 7 14 3 0 0 100 | 4 7 43 4 9 5 10 7 7 6 10 4 9 9 6 6 5
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 3 3 1 6 0 0 0 0 1 2 22 4 3 1 3 5 3 2 5 2 4 4 4 0
Scottish National Party (SNP)/ Plaid Cymru 4 3 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 2 4 4 2 3 3 0 0 1 0 34
Some other party 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 2 1 1 1 1 2 2
Will not vote 8 9 2 4 0 0 0 2 3 0 2 7 10 6 12 5 6 5 13 10 10 9 5 9
Don’'t know 18 15 11 16 0 0 0 12 11 15 17 | 14 16 11 17 18 10 13 18 12 15 17 17 10
And which of these parties would you vote for?
[This question was only asked to those who
selected 'some other party'; n=30]
Green 64 76 86 63 0 0 0 72 51 100 36 | 66 87 73 81 79 0 86 54 100 82 47 63 100
British National Party (BNP) 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Women's Equality Party 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Some other party 22 15 8 20 0 0 0 0 49 0 0 22 7 27 0 21 100 ]| 10 25 0 11 0 37 0
Don't know 11 9 6 17 0 0 0 28 0 0 64 | 12 6 0 19 0 0 4 21 0 7 53 0 0
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10
(absolutely certain to vote), how likely are you
to vote in the general election on June 8th?
0 - Certain NOT to vote 6 7 1 3 1 0 0 2 2 1 3 5 9 5 10 4 4 4 11 9 9 8 3 6
1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 1 2 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 2 1 3 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 3 2
3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 2 0
4 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
5 6 4 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 1 6 4 5 5 5 5 2 3 6 5 3 7 5 2
6 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 0 2 2 1 3 2 0 1 2 1 2 2 2 2
7 5 4 2 4 3 4 4 3 2 4 3 4 4 7 4 3 2 3 4 2 4 5 4 3
8 7 6 5 6 5 7 6 5 7 5 5 6 7 6 7 6 5 6 7 10 4 7 7 4
9 7 8 9 10 10 10 6 10 8 7 10 | 10 7 11 7 8 9 10 7 9 9 9 8 7
10 - Absolutely certain to vote, Or\i‘oi‘éz g';epids‘{ 63 64 | 77 es | 76 73 80 |76 75 79 71|65 63 |63 55 69 76| 68 58 | 61 65 60 64 74
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Even if you aren't sure, which way do you think
you would end up voting in an election
tomorrow?
[This question was only asked to those who
selected 'don't know'; n=294]
Conservative 15 16 15 20 0 0 0 31 14 28 22| 15 16 4 12 19 31| 20 12 15 19 9 17 19
Labour 12 18 20 18 0 0 0 8 29 9 18 | 22 15 28 20 19 3 17 20 13 18 15 19 36
Liberal Democrat 8 6 15 3 0 0 0 16 2 13 0 5 7 8 5 8 6 8 4 7 9 5 5 0
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 2 3 1 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 16 3 3 0 3 3 0 2 3 0 3 5 2 0
Scottish National Party (SNP)/ Plaid Cymru 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 1 2 1 2 0 1 3 0 4
Some other party 2 2 5 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 2 1 0 2 2 2 1 3 0 3 2 1 0
Will not vote 3 2 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 O 2 2 2 0 2 0 8 1 2 7 2 2 1 0
Don’'t know 57 52 43 47 0 0 0 42 49 50 42 | 50 54 60 54 49 47 | 50 54 58 44 59 56 40

Thinking about the General Election expected
on 8th June, will you definitely vote for the
party you mentioned earlier, or might you
change your mind?
[This question was only asked to those who
selected a party/some other party; n=1636]
I will definitely vote for that party ~ 66 67 67 69 72 68 53 | 77 69 57 56 | 67 66 52 63 71 76| 65 69 69 66 63 71 66
I will probably vote for that party, it is very unlikely

: ) 22 23 23 22 21 22 25 |17 23 31 29| 22 23 30 24 21 17| 24 20 24 22 25 20 23
that | will change my mind
I will possibly vote for that party, but there isa g 9 9 7 5 8 29 5 7 13 13| 9 9 16 10 6 6 9 8 6 10 9 8 9
chance | will change my mind
More likely than not | will change my mind 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0o o 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 2
Don’t know 2 2 0 1 1 1 0 0o 1 0 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 3 2 0
16-17 24-25
May May
Which of the following do you think would
make the best Prime Minister?
Theresa May 46 45 32 65 97 8 28 [ 83 19 30 67 | 49 42 25 35 51 69| 48 42 42 49 45 44 38
Jeremy Corbyn 23 28 44 13 1 71 29 4 54 38 7 | 28 28 52 33 20 12| 30 25 33 22 27 31 37
Not sure 31 27 24 22 2 21 44 |13 27 32 26 | 23 30 23 31 29 19| 23 33 25 29 28 25 25

3 © 2017 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.co.uk



You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 2052 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 24th - 25th May 2017

EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave| Con | Lab | M [con|Lab | M [ukip|Mate | Femate | 18-24 | 25.49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF | Midlands/H yo | Scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 2052 | 806 | 876 | 647 | 607 | 151 |579]480) 123 | 198 | 993 | 1059 [ 238 | 876 | 507 [ 431 | 1170 | 882 | 246 681 441 495 189
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Which of the following do you think are the
most important issues facing the country at this
time? Please tick up to three.
Britain leaving the EU 56 61 61 69 49 69 | 67 53 69 61 | 60 52 52 51 59 63| 61 48 59 54 55 54 63
Health 41 52 35 30 58 47 |36 53 52 33| 37 45 45 41 41 39| 43 39 37 42 41 44 36
Immigration & Asylum 37 17 58 52 21 14 | 46 26 20 75| 36 38 19 31 44 51| 30 46 30 38 40 39 30
Defence and security 34 27 40 49 23 16 |44 26 22 41| 32 36 28 30 38 40| 31 37 27 34 35 36 36
The economy 28 33 26 33 28 35 [ 33 31 31 20| 32 23 24 27 30 28| 34 19 27 27 26 27 38
Education 16 25 10 8 28 20 |10 26 25 6 | 13 20 28 19 12 9 19 12 21 16 16 18 10
Housing 13 16 10 7 19 17 7 15 21 10| 13 13 18 16 11 9 13 14 29 12 11 10 10
Welfare benefits 12 13 11 8 14 17 9 17 13 10 | 11 13 9 13 13 11 10 15 10 11 13 13 13
Crime 8 6 8 7 8 8 7 8 4 9 8 9 7 11 6 6 7 10 14 7 6 10 6
Pensions 8 8 8 7 8 9 9 8 7 8 8 8 4 4 11 16 7 10 4 8 7 9 12
The environment 7 11 2 2 9 17 4 6 13 2 7 6 14 7 6 3 9 4 6 8 6 5 8
Tax 5 6 4 4 5 8 3 5 3 5 6 4 10 5 4 3 5 5 6 4 5 5 6
Family life & childcare 4 4 2 2 5 3 2 3 4 2 3 5 6 5 3 0 4 4 5 3 4 3 5
Transport 2 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 0 3 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 2
None of these 2 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 2 1 4 2 0 0 0 3 0 2 2 1 1
Don’t know 3 1 2 0 2 0 1 1 1 1 3 3 2 4 2 2 2 4 2 3 4 3 1
16-17 24-25
May May
Here is alist of problems facing the country.
Could you say for each of them which political
party you think would handle the problem best?
National Health Service
Conservative 24 24 16 37 68 0 7 57 4 8 31| 29 20 11 16 26 48| 26 23 20 31 24 20 19
Labour 37 38 55 25 8 86 37 |15 72 46 20| 38 38 59 41 38 22| 42 33 45 31 38 45 38
Liberal Democrat 4 4 7 3 2 1 37 4 3 20 4 6 3 7 3 5 4 6 2 6 6 3 4 3
UKIP 2 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 9 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 1
Other 2 2 3 1 0 0 1 0o o0 2 1 2 1 3 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 0 11
None 7 7 4 9 6 2 3 5 4 7 15 | 7 6 2 8 8 6 6 7 9 6 6 7 10
Don’t know 24 23 15 22 15 10 15 |18 17 15 21 | 17 29 17 29 19 19| 18 31 19 24 26 23 18
Asylum and immigration
Conservative 31 31 26 42 70 8 22 | 65 13 18 27 | 34 28 19 24 31 52| 33 28 28 35 31 28 29
Labour 16 19 32 9 1 55 14 3 45 21 4 | 19 20 32 21 19 10| 21 17 26 16 17 24 18
Liberal Democrat 6 6 11 1 1 5 39 2 6 28 1 7 5 9 6 5 4 8 2 8 7 4 4 6
UKIP 15 13 4 23 16 6 5 1 7 5 511 16 10 1 11 18 13| 11 16 8 12 15 15 12
Other 2 2 3 1 0 1 2 0o 1 2 0 2 1 3 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 10
None 6 6 5 5 3 5 3 4 6 6 6 6 6 0 7 7 5 6 7 8 6 5 4 9
Don’'t know 23 23 18 18 8 20 16 | 13 23 20 10 | 17 29 25 29 18 16| 19 29 22 23 27 23 17
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Law and order
Conservative 37 38 31 52 85 10 26 | 74 17 26 46 | 42 34 24 27 44 61| 41 34 35 41 37 38 34
Labour 19 21 33 12 0 59 15 3 49 21 5 21 21 33 24 18 12| 23 19 28 16 19 26 22
Liberal Democrat 5 4 8 1 1 3 34 1 5 22 1 5 3 6 5 4 3 6 2 5 5 4 3 5
UKIP 4 3 1 6 3 1 2 2 1 0 20| 4 2 2 2 6 2 3 4 2 5 3 2 0
Other 2 2 3 1 0 1 1 0o o0 3 0 2 1 3 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 0 11
None 6 6 3 6 2 3 3 3 4 7 9 6 6 4 7 6 4 5 7 6 6 6 4 8
Don’'t know 28 26 20 21 9 23 20 |15 25 21 18 | 19 33 29 33 21 16| 21 33 23 26 29 26 20
Education and schools
Conservative 28 26 19 40 72 1 7 61 6 7 35 | 29 24 11 17 29 52| 28 24 22 32 26 24 21
Labour 31 34 49 22 6 82 28 |10 69 34 17 | 34 34 58 37 31 18 | 37 30 40 28 34 40 33
Liberal Democrat 7 6 11 3 2 4 47 5 5 34 4 8 5 6 6 8 6 9 3 10 8 4 5 6
UKIP 2 2 0 3 2 0 0 0o o0 2 9 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 1
Other 2 2 3 2 1 1 2 0 1 3 1 3 2 5 3 2 1 3 1 1 1 2 1 14
None 6 5 3 6 4 1 2 4 3 5 9 5 5 1 6 7 3 4 7 6 5 5 4 8
Don’'t know 25 24 14 24 14 11 14 | 18 17 14 24 | 19 29 18 29 22 19| 18 32 20 24 27 25 18
Taxation
Conservative 31 31 26 45 77 5 18 | 69 10 16 36 | 37 26 18 23 33 53| 35 26 26 35 31 29 26
Labour 27 28 42 18 2 72 21 7 60 29 13| 26 30 43 31 27 14| 30 25 31 21 27 34 32
Liberal Democrat 5 6 10 2 1 3 42 2 5 31 3 8 3 8 5 6 5 8 3 8 6 6 4 5
UKIP 2 2 0 3 2 0 0 0o o0 0 11 2 1 2 2 3 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 0
Other 2 2 3 1 0 0 2 1 0 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 10
None 6 6 4 7 4 4 2 4 4 7 11 6 6 3 7 7 4 5 8 8 6 5 5 10
Don’t know 27 26 16 24 14 16 15 |18 20 15 24| 19 33 23 31 22 21| 20 34 25 27 29 25 17
Unemployment
Conservative 30 31 23 45 77 5 19 | 68 10 10 40 | 35 26 19 22 33 53| 33 27 26 36 31 27 25
Labour 27 28 43 18 3 70 31 8 57 37 13| 28 28 43 30 29 16| 31 24 34 22 27 35 30
Liberal Democrat 3 3 6 1 0 2 23 1 3 18 1 4 3 4 3 2 4 4 2 6 3 4 1 4
UKIP 2 2 0 3 1 1 0 0o o0 0 10 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 3 1 2 2 2 0
Other 2 2 3 1 1 0 1 0 1 3 2 3 1 3 3 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 12
None 7 6 4 7 3 3 4 3 4 6 10 6 6 2 7 8 4 5 7 6 7 6 5 8
Don’'t know 29 28 21 25 15 19 21 |18 25 26 25| 23 33 27 34 25 22| 23 35 26 29 30 30 22
The economy in general
Conservative 38 40 31 56 89 10 24 | 78 17 26 52 | 45 35 29 28 44 64| 44 35 35 43 41 38 36
Labour 19 22 35 13 0 63 13 3 51 25 9 21 23 36 26 19 9 23 21 27 17 21 27 24
Liberal Democrat 5 4 8 1 0 2 37 1 4 25 3 5 2 3 4 5 3 6 1 6 4 3 3 3
UKIP 2 1 0 2 1 0 0 0o o0 0 8 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 2 1 2 2 1 0
Other 2 2 3 1 1 1 1 0o o0 3 1 2 1 3 3 2 1 3 1 1 2 1 1 10
None 6 6 5 7 3 5 5 3 6 6 11 7 6 4 7 8 5 6 8 8 6 8 4 9
Don’t know 29 25 18 20 7 19 20 |14 21 15 17 | 18 31 25 31 20 17| 19 32 23 27 25 26 17

5 © 2017 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.co.uk



You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 2052 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 24th - 25th May 2017

EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave| Con | Lab | M [con|Lab | M [ukip|Mate | Femate | 18-24 | 25.49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF | Midlands/H yo | Scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 2052 | 806 | 876 | 647 | 607 | 151 |579]480) 123 | 198 | 993 | 1059 [ 238 | 876 | 507 [ 431 | 1170 | 882 | 246 681 441 495 189

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
16-17 24-25
May May
Housing
Conservative 24 22 15 34 62 1 5 53 5 4 26 | 25 19 11 14 22 44| 23 21 17 26 23 19 17
Labour 29 34 49 23 9 80 26 |14 67 34 19| 34 34 51 3 35 22| 37 30 45 28 31 40 34
Liberal Democrat 5 5 9 2 2 2 42 3 4 27 3 7 3 5 5 6 5 7 3 7 6 4 4 4
UKIP 3 2 0 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 10 2 2 0 1 3 2 1 3 1 2 2 1 0
Other 2 2 3 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 3 1 3 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 0 13
None 8 7 5 9 6 2 5 6 4 9 13 8 6 5 9 8 5 7 7 7 8 7 6 10
Don’t know 29 28 18 27 19 15 20 |22 19 24 28| 22 33 25 34 24 22| 23 35 22 28 32 29 21
Britain's exit from the EU
Conservative 38 39 27 57 86 10 16 | 75 18 22 45| 41 37 25 28 42 63| 41 36 31 42 41 37 38
Labour 13 17 26 8 0 49 8 2 39 14 4 16 18 27 20 14 7 17 17 21 12 15 23 16
Liberal Democrat 8 8 18 1 1 10 53 3 11 4 2 10 6 13 9 7 5 13 3 11 10 7 7 7
UKIP 6 6 1 11 4 3 1 3 2 3 28 7 4 5 5 9 5 4 8 5 5 7 6 3
Other 2 2 3 1 0 2 1 0 1 2 0 3 1 5 2 1 0 3 1 2 1 1 1 9
None 7 7 9 6 2 8 8 4 9 6 7 7 7 5 8 9 5 6 8 10 7 5 7 10
Don’'t know 25 22 17 16 6 19 13 11 21 11 14 16 27 21 27 18 15 17 28 21 23 24 19 18
Defence and security
Conservative 41 34 55 87 12 32 | 78 19 30 50 | 48 34 27 30 46 64| 44 36 34 43 43 41 37
Labour 18 29 9 0 53 11 2 43 18 5 17 19 28 20 17 9 19 17 22 14 16 23 18
Liberal Democrat 3 6 1 0 2 31 1 3 18 1 4 3 5 3 3 3 5 2 4 4 2 3 4
UKIP 3 1 5 2 1 0 1 1 3 15 3 2 3 2 5 2 2 4 4 3 3 2 1
Other 2 3 1 0 2 1 0 1 1 1 3 1 3 3 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 10
None 6 4 6 2 4 6 3 5 9 7 7 5 6 7 6 4 5 7 8 6 6 4 9
Don’t know 27 22 22 8 26 18 |14 26 21 20| 19 34 29 34 21 18| 22 33 27 28 29 26 22
16-17 24-25
May May
In hindsight, do you think Britain was right or
wrong to vote to leave the European Union?
Right to leave 46 46 7 90 72 24 17 | 64 26 28 88 | 49 43 26 37 54 64| 40 53 38 47 52 47 34
Wrong to leave 43 43 87 5 24 67 77 | 30 65 68 9 | 43 43 61 49 38 29| 53 30 52 43 37 41 56
Don't know 11 11 6 6 4 9 6 6 9 4 3 8 14 12 14 8 7 7 16 11 10 11 12 10
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
22-23 24-25
March  May
How do you now rate the likelihood of further
terrorist attacks on British cities and other
British targets?
Further attacks are very likely 55 61 52 72 69 54 49 | 65 58 46 77 | 58 64 50 58 65 68 58 65 61 60 61 62 60
They are fairly likely 35 29 37 23 28 34 39 | 30 31 42 20 | 30 28 32 27 29 31 32 24 31 30 27 27 30
TOTAL LIKELY 90 90 89 95 97 88 88 95 89 83 97 88 92 82 8 94 99 90 89 92 90 88 89 90
They are not very likely 4 3 5 1 1 4 7 2 4 6 1 4 2 5 4 2 1 3 3 2 2 3 4 3
They are not at all likely 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 5 4 6 1 2 5 8 2 5 8 1 5 2 7 5 2 1 4 4 2 3 3 5 3
Dontknow 6 7] s 3 | 1 7 4|3 6 3 2|8 6 |12 10 4 1|5 8] 5 7 9 5 7
How would you rate the chances of you or a
member of your family or a good friend being
killed or wounded in a terrorist attack? Do you
think the chances are...?
Very high 2 3 2 3 2 3 4 3 3 0 5 3 4 5 4 2 2 2 4 3 4 3 3 2
Fairly high 10 10 8 13 10 10 7 9 9 8 14 8 13 12 10 9 11 9 12 14 10 11 10 8
TOTAL HIGH 12 13 10 16 12 13 11 12 12 8 19 11 17 17 14 11 13 11 16 17 14 14 13 10
Fairly low 35 31 29 33 35 30 29 | 34 28 32 35| 28 34 33 29 33 33 31 31 32 32 30 30 30
Very low 22 21 24 21 22 22 23 | 23 22 20 18 | 25 17 19 21 21 22 24 16 22 21 21 21 20
TOTAL LOW 57 52 53 54 57 52 52 57 50 52 53 53 51 52 50 54 55 55 47 54 53 51 51 50
Almost non-existent 15 15 21 11 15 16 27 14 16 28 11 | 22 9 16 15 17 10 18 10 15 14 13 15 20
Don't know 17 20 15 19 16 18 10 18 23 12 17 | 16 24 14 21 18 22 15 26 14 19 22 22 20
How much, if at all, would you trust the
following to make the right decisions about
keeping Britain safe from terrorism?
Theresa May
Trust a lot 24 18 35 57 5 13 |52 9 15 30| 27 21 14 15 29 40 25 22 21 28 22 21 24
Trust a fair amount 31 30 34 36 29 34 |33 30 39 39| 31 31 27 30 31 35 33 28 34 32 31 31 26
TOTAL TRUST 55 48 69 93 34 47 85 39 54 69 58 52 41 45 60 75 58 50 55 60 53 52 50
Would not trust very much 12 16 8 2 18 21 6 18 16 12 | 12 12 18 13 11 9 13 11 14 10 12 12 17
Would not trust at all 18 25 12 1 35 24 2 30 22 11| 20 17 29 22 16 8 18 19 21 15 17 21 25
TOTAL WOULD NOT TRUST 30 41 20 3 53 45 8 48 38 23 32 29 47 35 27 17 31 30 35 25 29 33 42
Don't know 5] 100 1] 3 12 8|7 13 9 8]0 19 |18 20 122 8|10 21| 11 15 18 15 8
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Jeremy Corbyn
Trust a lot 9 15 4 | 2 23 7|2 19 12 3|09 9 |17 10 8 3| 9 8 12 7 7 11 9
Trust a fair amount 24 | 3 15| 8 48 25 (12 37 36 11 |23 24 |34 25 20 20| 26 21| 22 21 25 25 30
TOTAL TRUST 33 49 19 10 71 32 14 56 47 14 32 33 51 35 28 23 35 29 34 28 32 36 39
Would not trust very much 21 21 22 27 10 30 | 28 16 23 19| 20 21 17 20 21 24| 22 18 21 20 21 19 28
Would not trust at all 30 18 46| 59 4 27 |50 12 20 56|36 25 (19 24 37 43| 30 30| 31 34 28 29 24
TOTAL WOULD NOT TRUST 51 39 68 8 14 57 78 28 43 75 56 46 36 44 58 67 52 48 52 54 49 48 52
Don't know 17| 12 13| 5 15 1|9 15 10 10|12 21 |13 22 14 10| 12 22| 13 18 19 17 9
Amber Rudd
Trust a lot 4 5 4 | 9 2 2|9 3 3 4]|s 3 2 3 6 5| 4 3 2 5 4 3 3
Trust a fair amount 20 18 25| 32 14 23|33 16 26 18|22 18 [19 14 21 31| 24 15| 20 21 15 22 21
TOTAL TRUST 24 23 29 41 16 25 42 19 29 22 27 21 21 17 27 36 28 18 22 26 19 25 24
Would not trust very much 19 21 20 17 21 23 |18 21 23 21| 20 18 16 18 20 22 21 17 20 20 17 19 22
Would not trust at all 21 23 21| 18 24 27 |15 25 20 29|25 18 [20 21 26 17| 21 22| 30 20 22 18 22
TOTAL WOULD NOT TRUST 40 44 4 35 45 50 33 46 43 50 45 36 36 39 46 39 42 39 50 40 39 37 44
Don't know 3 | 32 30| 23 39 25|25 3 28 28|28 43 |43 43 28 25| 31 43| 28 34 41 38 33
Diane Abbott
Trust a lot 1 2 1 1 2 2|1 3 2 2|1 1 1 2 2 o1 2 2 1 1 2 2
Trust a fair amount 8 12 5 3 17 7 4 14 8 4 8 8 13 8 9 6 9 7 12 8 6 7 11
TOTAL TRUST 9 14 6 4 19 9 5 17 10 6 9 9 14 10 1 6 10 9 14 9 7 9 13
Would not trust very much 16 20 13| 12 23 18|18 220 22 9 |15 17 |14 17 14 18| 17 15| 15 17 15 15 18
Would not trust at all 46 37 61| 70 24 53 |66 33 45 67 |54 38 [31 39 53 60| 50 41| 48 47 44 45 46
TOTAL WOULD NOT TRUST 62 58 74 82 47 71 79 54 67 76 69 55 45 56 67 78 67 56 63 64 59 60 64
Don't know 28 | 27 21| 14 3 20|16 30 23 18|21 3 |4 35 22 16| 23 35| 22 27 34 31 23
How good or bad a job do you think the police
and security services are doing at keeping
Britain safe from terrorism?
Very good job 33 40 32| 43 29 48 |45 33 44 29|37 30 |30 30 38 36|30 26| 32 38 29 32 34
Fairly good job 50 50 51| 51 53 47 |48 49 52 53|49 50 [50 46 50 56| 49 51| 52 47 53 50 47
TOTAL GOOD JOB 83 90 8 94 8 95 93 8 9 8 8 8 80 76 8 92 8 77 84 85 82 82 81
Fairly bad job 7 5 7 5 9 2 |4 8 1 9of7 8 7 10 4 4| 5 10 7 5 8 9 10
Very bad job 2 0 4 | 1 3 110 3 1 5|2 2 2 3 2 2|2 3 3 2 2 3 2
TOTAL BAD JOB 9 5 1 6 12 3 4 1 2 14 9 10 9 13 6 6 7 13 10 7 10 12 12
Don't know 8 | 4 6 | 1 6 3|2 7 2 4|6 9 |10 10 6 2|5 1| 7 9 9 6 7
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EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave| Con | Lab | M [con|Lab | M [ukip|Mate | Femate | 18-24 | 25.49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF | Midlands/H yo | Scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 2052 | 806 | 876 | 647 | 607 | 151 |579]480) 123 | 198 | 993 | 1059 [ 238 | 876 | 507 [ 431 | 1170 | 882 | 246 681 441 495 189

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
After the bombing in Manchester this week all
the main political parties agreed to temporarily
pause their general election campaigning. Do
you think they were right or wrong to pause the
general election campaign?
Right to pause the campaign 83 87 82 88 84 82 [ 89 84 84 81| 79 86 83 81 81 88| 86 79 82 83 83 83 82
Wrong to pause the campaign 9 9 10 8 10 14 6 10 9 14 | 14 5 9 9 11 7 10 8 14 7 8 10 11
Don't know 8 4 7 4 6 4 5 6 6 4 7 9 8 10 7 5 5 13 5 11 9 7 7
Below are some measures which have been
proposed as ways of protecting Britain from
terrorist attacks. In each case, please say
whether you think it would be the right thing to
do, or would be an over-reaction.
Banning laptops and electronic devices on
flights to Britain from the Middle East
Would be the right thing to do 49 36 63 60 39 35 | 56 47 31 66 | 46 53 36 47 51 61| 45 56 43 49 52 54 42
Would be an over-reaction 30 44 20 24 42 45 | 26 35 50 16 | 36 25 43 33 28 21| 36 23 41 28 27 28 39
Not sure 20 20 18 17 19 20 |19 18 18 18 | 18 23 20 21 21 18| 20 21 16 23 21 19 19
Banning laptops and electronic devices on ALL
flights to Britain
Would be the right thing to do 36 25 46 40 30 17 | 39 36 19 51| 33 40 19 34 39 46| 30 44 25 36 41 40 32
Would be an over-reaction 46 59 37 44 55 64 | 46 47 67 29 | 52 40 65 48 43 35| 53 37 61 44 41 42 54
Not sure 18 16 17 16 15 19 |15 17 14 20| 15 21 17 18 18 19 | 17 19 14 21 18 18 14
Using armed troops to patrol public areas
Would be the right thing to do 60 52 69 71 53 50 | 70 57 42 72| 58 62 49 56 62 71| 59 61 64 57 62 64 52
Would be an over-reaction 26 35 20 20 35 39 [20 33 40 18| 31 22 32 26 28 21| 29 23 25 28 24 24 34
Not sure 14 13 11 8 12 10 10 10 19 10 11 16 18 17 10 8 12 16 12 14 14 13 14
Forcing social media and messaging services
to provide the security services with ways to
break their encryption
Would be the right thing to do 68 60 80 84 59 56 | 80 64 53 86 | 64 73 50 62 73 85| 68 69 64 69 70 71 60
Would be an over-reaction 18 27 9 8 26 33 9 22 33 9 | 25 10 36 21 15 4 21 14 24 16 15 16 28
Not sure 14 13 10 8 15 11 10 14 14 5 11 17 14 17 11 11 11 18 12 15 15 13 12
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Sample Size: 2052 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 24th - 25th May 2017

EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave| Con | Lab | M [con|Lab | M [ukip|Mate | Femate | 18-24 | 25.49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF | Midlands/H yo | Scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 2052 | 806 | 876 | 647 | 607 | 151 |579]480) 123 | 198 | 993 | 1059 [ 238 | 876 | 507 [ 431 | 1170 | 882 | 246 681 441 495 189

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Encouraging Imams in Mosques in Britain to
only preach in English
Would be the right thing to do 37 24 55 51 24 24 |47 30 24 70| 41 34 21 30 42 55) 36 39 38 36 36 40 34
Would be an over-reaction 41 59 27 31 58 60 [ 34 54 56 14 | 42 41 63 46 36 27| 47 34 43 40 39 42 48
Not sure 22 17 18 18 18 17 19 16 20 16 | 17 26 16 25 22 18 17 27 19 25 25 18 18
Below are some measures which have been
proposed as ways of protecting Britain from
terrorist attacks. In each case, please say
whether you think it would be the right thing to
do, or would be an over-reaction.
Introducing "extreme vetting" for people
visiting the UK, such as interviewing people
and requiring them to surrender passwords so
their phones and social media accounts can be
examined.
Would be the right thing to do 43 28 59 55 34 25 |48 39 19 71| 45 42 26 42 47 51 ) 39 50 36 41 46 49 40
Would be an over-reaction 40 58 28 35 53 62 |38 47 61 18 | 43 38 56 41 37 34| 48 30 50 41 38 34 48
Not sure 16 13 13 10 13 12 15 14 20 11 | 12 20 18 17 15 15 13 20 14 18 16 17 12
Banning British citizens who have visited Syria
without offical permission from returning to the
UK
Would be the right thing to do 66 57 80 82 56 59 [ 78 61 56 89 | 70 63 53 61 72 77| 67 66 64 65 65 72 65
Would be an over-reaction 15 24 7 8 24 22 9 20 25 4 |17 14 26 18 13 8 18 12 20 16 14 13 18
Not sure 18 20 12 10 20 19 | 13 19 19 7 | 14 23 21 21 15 15| 16 22 16 19 21 16 18
Introducing internment - that is, imprisoning
people who are suspected of having extremist
sympathies but who have not committed any
crime
Would be the right thing to do 41 26 55 54 31 27 |48 33 19 63| 42 40 37 39 38 50| 35 49 34 38 45 44 42
Would be an over-reaction 36 54 23 28 49 57 |32 45 56 18 | 41 32 42 36 40 30| 45 25 45 37 31 36 38
Not sure 23 20 22 18 20 16 |20 22 25 20| 18 28 21 25 22 21| 20 26 21 25 24 20 20
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Sample Size: 2052 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 24th - 25th May 2017

EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave| Con | Lab | M [con|Lab | M [ukip|Mate | Femate | 18-24 | 25.49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF | Midlands/H yo | Scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 2052 | 806 | 876 | 647 | 607 | 151 |579]480) 123 | 198 | 993 | 1059 [ 238 | 876 | 507 [ 431 | 1170 | 882 | 246 681 441 495 189

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Introducing the death penalty for people
committing murder for the purpose of terrorism
Would be the right thing to do 56 38 72 70 44 31 63 43 35 80 | 55 56 43 52 61 66 47 68 44 56 56 62 53
Would be an over-reaction 30 51 16 21 43 55 | 24 44 57 13| 34 26 42 34 26 20| 39 18 42 29 28 26 35
Not sure 14 11 12 9 13 14 13 13 8 7 10 18 15 15 13 14 14 15 13 15 17 12 12
Thinking about the rise of extremist threats like
ISIS/Islamic State in recent decades, do you
think this is mainly the result of western
countries interfering in the Middle East, or
mainly the result of social, religious or political
issues in the Middle East itself?
Is mostly the result of western countries interfering 18| 22 15| 11 27 20|12 22 19 17|22 15 |20 19 18 16| 18 17| 19 17 16 20 19
in the Middle East
Is mostly the result of with social, religious or 25 | 23 31| 3 18 2233 20 20 3|20 22 |19 23 26 32| 26 24| 26 23 26 25 28
political issues in the Middle East itself
Both equally 41 44 41 43 42 51 | 44 42 51 37| 38 43 43 39 40 43| 43 38 38 45 36 40 43
Neither 3 2 4 4 1 3 2 2 1 4 4 2 1 4 3 1 3 3 4 2 5 2 3
Not sure 13 9 9 7 12 4 8 14 8 8 8 18 16 15 13 8 10 17 12 13 17 13 8

Thinking about how the rest of the world deals
with the threat from ISIS/Islamic State, which of
the following best reflects your view?

Ultimately, the threat from ISIS/Islamic State is
more likely to be solved through the use of military 46 35 61 66 30 43 |58 35 31 70| 54 39 49 41 49 52| 45 48 42 44 50 48 43
force than through dialogue and peace talks
Ultimately, the threat from ISIS/Islamic State is

more likely to be solved through dialogue and 18 27 9 9 32 24 |10 27 27 5 18 17 22 19 17 13| 22 12 17 17 17 18 23
peace talks than through the use of military force

Neither 15 16 14 13 15 16 16 13 16 13 13 16 7 16 16 14 14 16 15 16 12 14 16

Don't know 22 21 16 13 23 17 | 16 25 26 13 | 15 28 22 24 18 21| 19 25 26 23 21 20 18
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YouGov Weighting Data

YouGov weights GB political surveys by (1) age interlocked with education, (2) political
attention (3) social grade (4) 2015 recalled vote interlocked with region and (5) EU
referendum voting intention. Weighting targets are YouGov estimates, data sources used in
the calculation of targets are cited below. General election voting intention figures are
additionally weighted by likelihood to vote. The poll was carried out online.

Unweighted Weighted

no. no. Target %
Age by Education (Labour Force Survey and
ONS Mid Year Estimates)
Men Over 65 184 193 9.4%
Men 50-64 High education 54 62 3%
Men 50-64 Mid education 120 103 5%
Men 50-64 Low education 83 84 4.1%
Men 25-50 High education 146 152 7.4%
Men 25-50 Mid education 164 162 7.9%
Men 25-50 Low education 73 119 5.8%
Men Under 25 High education 22 21 1.0%
Men Under 25 Mid & Low education 70 98 4.8%
Women Over 65 206 238 11.6%
Women 50-64 High education 55 57 2.8%
Women 50-64 Mid education 131 115 5.6%
Women 50-64 Low education 88 86 4.2%
Women 25-50 High education 183 164 8.0%
Women 25-50 Mid education 201 172 8.4%
Women 25-50 Low education 127 107 5.2%
Women Under 25 High education 25 23 1.1%
Women Under 25 Mid & Low education 120 96 4.7%
Political Attention (British Election Study face to
face element)
Low (0,1,2) 229 390 8.7%
Medium (3-7) 1332 1252 44.8%
High (8,9,10) 491 410 16.4%
Social Grade (NRS and 2011 census)
AB 626 575 28%
C1 615 595 29%
C2 343 431 21%
DE 468 451 22%
EU referendum Vote (Election Result)
Remain 960 806 39.3%
Leave 871 876 42.7%
Don't Know / Did Not Vote 221 369 18.0%
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YouGov Weighting Data

YouGov weights GB political surveys by (1) age interlocked with education, (2) political
attention (3) social grade (4) 2015 recalled vote interlocked with region and (5) EU
referendum voting intention. Weighting targets are YouGov estimates, data sources used in
the calculation of targets are cited below. General election voting intention figures are
additionally weighted by likelihood to vote. The poll was carried out online.

Unweighted Weighted

no. no. Target %
Region by 2015 Vote (Election Result and ONS
Population estimates)
South Con 264 257 12.5%
South Lab 115 101 4.9%
South LD 59 55 2.7%
South UKIP 80 78 3.8%
South Oth 35 31 1.5%
South DNV 124 160 7.8%
London Con 54 64 3.1%
London Lab 58 80 3.9%
London LD 17 14 0.7%
London UKIP 15 14 0.7%
London Oth 11 10 0.5%
London DNV 53 64 3.1%
Midlands Con 114 107 5.2%
Midlands Lab 90 80 3.9%
Midlands LD 17 14 0.7%
Midlands UKIP 40 39 1.9%
Midlands Oth 17 10 0.5%
Midlands DNV 66 88 4.3%
North Con 110 109 5.3%
North Lab 169 154 7.5%
North LD 26 25 1.2%
North UKIP 54 53 2.6%
North Oth 24 16 0.8%
North DNV 114 137 6.7%
Scotland Con 25 23 1.1%
Scotland Lab 46 37 1.8%
Scotland LD 11 10 0.5%
Scotland SNP 78 74 3.6%
Scotland Oth & DNV 50 45 2.2%
Wales Con 22 21 1.0%
Wales Lab 33 29 1.4%
Wales LD 5 4 0.2%
Wales PC 11 10 0.5%
Wales UKIP 11 10 0.5%
Wales Oth & DNV 34 29 1.4%

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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